Key Features:
• 30W Output Power
• 2:1 Input Voltage Range
• 1,500 VDC Isolation
• 11 Single Output Models
• Effi ciency to 89%
• Compact 1 x 2 Inch Case
• -40°C to +85°C Operation

(VDC Typ)
Capacitive
Load
(µF, Max)
Fuse
Rating
Slow-Blow
(mA)
Voltage (VDC) Current (mA) Voltage
(VDC)
Current
(mA, Max)
Current
(mA, Min)Nominal Range Full-Load No-Load
MB3024S-03ERW 24 18.0 - 36.0 960 120 3.3 6,000 600 87 3.96 6,800 2,000
MB3024S-05ERW 24 18.0 - 36.0 1,460 120 5.0 6,000 600 88 6.00 6,800 3,000
MB3024S-09ERW 24 18.0 - 36.0 1,440 20 9.0 3,333 333 88 10.8 680 3,000
MB3024S-12ERW 24 18.0 - 36.0 1,440 20 12.0 2,500 250 88 15.0 680 3,000
MB3024S-15ERW 24 18.0 - 36.0 1,440 20 15.0 2,000 200 89 18.0 680 3,000
MB3024S-24ERW 24 18.0 - 36.0 1,440 20 24.0 1,250 125 89 28.0 470 3,000
MB3048S-03ERW 48 36.0 - 75.0 500 80 3.3 6,000 600 87 3.96 6,800 1,000
MB3048S-05ERW 48 36.0 - 75.0 730 80 5.0 6,000 600 88 6.00 6,800 1,500
MB3048S-12ERW 48 36.0 - 75.0 720 20 12.0 2,500 250 89 15.0 680 1,500
MB3048S-15ERW 48 36.0 - 75.0 720 20 15.0 2,000 200 89 18.0 680 1,500
MB3048S-24ERW 48 36.0 - 75.0 720 20 24.0 1,250 125 88 28.0 470 1,500
Derating Curve, Output Voltage <5V
External Trim
External Trim Notes:
On single output units, an external resistor can be used to adjust the converter